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The holiday season is upon us! 
 
November was a very exciting month. “An 
Afternoon with Helen J. Stewart,”  was a 
wonderful success. We had over 90 in  
attendance, and Dr. Linda Miller was  
wonderful interpreting Mrs. Stewart.  We 
had members from many other  

organizations in the community. I encouraged them to partner with 
us and build strong connections in our common goals. The program was so exciting that we had several new 
members join us at that meeting.  
 
On November 11, we had Pat Keay from Heifer International speak to us, Just before my 5K 
walk on Saturday night. I represented the Mesquite Club and raised $850 for this worthy 
cause. Next year I hope to have more on my team. Thank you to all that helped me reach this 
goal. The Holiday Craft Auction was a wonderful success, Jane will give you more information 
in her letter on page five.  
 
December will have fun and festive events for your pleasure. On December 2, is our Ways and Means  
Holiday Bake Sale and Mart. See the ad on page three for more information. At our upcoming business  
meeting, we will have Norm Clarke come to speak to us. He always has wonderful tales to share and he will 
have his book available for sale.  
 
December 16, will be our annual Holiday Luncheon, at the Las Vegas Country Club. I am so looking  
forward to  “A Holiday in Whoville,” It sounds like it will be a very festive party. See the ad on page three 
for more information and to find the meal choices.  
 
There is a lot going on as we do our work to support our local Las Vegas community. When coming to the 
clubhouse, you will find a USO mailbox to deposit your letters for our soldiers. During the holidays, please 
take time with your family to write a letter to a soldier. It does not take much time and the letters are greatly 
appreciated. You will find guidelines listed on page four. There are cards and stationery at the clubhouse, but 
feel free to use your own. Also, if you have any unused cards, please consider donating them. These are 
given to soldiers as they are deployed. They generally do not have a Hallmark store to go to on their  
deployments.  

 
I want to take this time to wish you all a very Merry Christmas 
and a Happy New Year. I hope that you have time with family 
and friends as well as remembering those that are no longer with 
us. I am so blessed to be supported by so many phenomenal wom-
en on this journey. As you go about your day, talk about the good 
work that we do. I have reminded people that we are here strong 
and doing what we do best, supporting our local community with 
flair and grace.  
 
Wishing you all the best holiday ever, 
 

Cherie Lee Williams 

SAVE THE DATE 
DEC 2, 1 pm; Holiday Tea; Ways 

and Means Holiday Bake Sale and 

Craft Mart 

 

DEC 9, 1 pm; Business Meeting 

Norm Clarke Speaker. 

 

DEC 16, 11 am Social; Noon 

Luncheon; “A Holiday in  

Whoville.” Las Vegas Country 

Club, 3000 Joe W. Brown Drive 

 

JAN 6, 1 pm Afternoon  Tea 

 

JAN 13, 1 pm Business Meeting 

 

JAN 20, 1 pm Regular Meeting  

 

 

EVENING 

 

DEC 6, 6 pm Evening Holiday 

Party, Guiseppe’s Italian Grill  

JAN 3, 6 pm Business meeting; 

program “New Year, Healthier 

Living for Women” 

 

JAN 17, 6 pm Business meeting; 

Hands on Community Service 

Project. 

 

REMINDER:  

Annual Rummage Sale 

March 17, 18, 19 

Bring your donations to the 

clubhouse as soon as  

possible! 

 
  www.gfwc.org 
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 MERRY CHRISTMAS FROM THE LADIES OF THR MESQUITE CLUB 

 

Janice Lennartz  Phyllis Noblitt 

Mary Gafford  June Eckenroth 

Nancy Zangl   Lynda Schultz 

Elsa Torgerson   Robin Dobbs 

Helga Caggiano  Joan Lapan 

Lois Evora    Joan Doubrava 

Barbara Bolling  Luana DeVol    Joan Dimmitt   

Jan White    Kay McClure   Joan Powell 

Kathy Fehr   Sue Ann Churchill  Diane Holst  

Cathi Poer    Sandy Holliday    Karen Ziegler 

Jane Reid    Connie Macauley   Joanie Twitchell  

Antonia Babbish  Dolores Martinez   Judy Stubbins 

Ellie Watts    Bonnie Utton    Toby Power  

Ruth Larson   Irene Armijo    Cherie Lee Williams 
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 DECEMBER EVENTS 

“A Holiday in Whoville” 

 Friday, December 16, 2016 

Social 11 am - Lunch 12 Noon 

 Las Vegas Country Club  

3000 Joe W. Brown Drive  

 

Reservations MUST be made by December 7th 

Menu choices are:  Parmesan Crusted Chicken Breast     Ginger Orange Grilled Salmon  

Includes: Iced tea, coffee and hot tea. Cocktails, wine & soft drinks extra  

Send a check for $35 and your entrée’ choice to: 

The Mesquite Club, Inc. Attention: Nancy Zangl 

P.O. Box 95662   -   Las Vegas, NV 89193-5662 

Come to the Mesquite Club Holiday Mart and Bake Sale 

Friday, December 2, 2016   -   1pm 

A festive day of shopping. Homemade baked goods, Homemade soup mixes,  

Fresh Homemade soups, Vendors selling their wares.  

A choice of two homemade winter soups;  Italian Sausage  Chicken Tortilla— in 32oz containers, selling for $6 each.   

This is the perfect time for you to get started shopping for the holidays. 

Pre-wrapped Mesquite Cookbooks; Holiday Craft items; Jewelry items; A few surprises!  

Mark your calendar to get into the holiday mood!  

This is a great time to pick up early gifts for the  

Holidays and supporting the Mesquite Club! 

 

For information or contact  

Barbara Lacy @ (702) 489-4194 or Laurie Hartig @ (702) 595-2104 
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UPCOMING MEETINGS; LETTERS TO USO; GFWC MEMBER BENEFITS 

Business Meeting 

December 9, 2016 

1pm 

 

Speaker: 

Norm Clarke; was an  

American gossip columnist for 

the Las Vegas Review-Journal 

in Las Vegas, Nevada. His  

column, "Vegas Confidential," 

covered celebrities and near-celebrities and their  

doings in the bright lights of "Sin City."  

 

He will have copies of his book, “Vegas Confidential: 

Norm! Sin City's Ace Insider 1,000 Naked Truths, Hot 

Spots and Cool Stuff.” 

 

This will be a very entertaining meeting, be sure to 

bring a friend. 

 

 

“Saying thank you to all 

who serve” 
 

My president’s project is the USO. 

One easy way to support is to write 

letters. I will be suppling note cards 

and patriotic stationary. You can use 

your own if you chose. Here are some guidelines for writing. 

 

I would like to have these ready to deliver in early December. You can 

also as your family members and children or grandchildren. They will 

be greatly appreciated.  

 

There are no rules to writing letters to soldiers, and as long as they 

come from the heart there's really no wrong way either. Sometimes 

it's just hard to get started so here are a few tips to help you get start-

ed.  

 

You can choose any one of these points. 

 Keep things light. 

 Share things about yourself like hobbies or interests. 

 Write about your life but keep it positive. 

 Thank them for their service. 

 If you have connections in the military, mention that. 

 Be positive. 

 Stay away from political or polarizing topics. 

 Tell them what's going on at home but stray away from things 

happening in the news. 

 Let them know you support them. 

 Your letters don't have to be long, just write from the heart. 

 Write like you speak and show your personality. 

 Include questions for conversation. 

 Encouraging quotes are always nice. 

 Never share anything negative, personal struggles, your own 

thoughts about controversial subjects, or ask their opinion about 

controversial subjects. 

 You may begin your letter by writing “Dear Service Member" to be 

inclusive of all branches of service and both male and female ser-

vice members.  

 If you would like to provide an opportunity for your Soldier to 

respond, feel free to include your return address and/or e-mail 

address. However, do not expect    that you will get response. 

Remember, they are serving in a combat zone.  

 

Thank you all for your support with this project, I would like to be 

able to take at least 100 letters and cards after the New year. 

 

Let’s let them know how much that we appreciate  

their service! 

 

GFWC INFORMATION 

The GFWC Website is a wealth of information, check it out: 

ÈÔÔÐȡȾȾ×××ȢÇÆ×ÃȢÏÒÇȾ 

The GFWC Club Manual ÉÓ Á ÌÉÖÉÎÇ  

ÄÏÃÕÍÅÎÔ ÔÈÁÔ ÉÓ ÃÏÎÓÔÁÎÔÌÙ ÃÈÁÎÇÉÎÇȢ #ÈÅÃË ÉÔ 

ÏÕÔ ÆÏÒ ÃÕÒÒÅÎÔ ÉÓÓÕÅÓȡ 

ÈÔÔÐȡȾȾ×××ȢÇÆ×ÃȢÏÒÇȾÍÅÍÂÅÒÓÈÉÐȾÃÌÕÂ-ÍÁÎÕÁÌȾ 

 

Awards, Contests, and Grants: 

ÈÔÔÐȡȾȾ×××ȢÇÆ×ÃȢÏÒÇȾÍÅÍÂÅÒÓÈÉÐȾÁ×ÁÒÄÓ-ÃÏÎÔÅÓÔÓ-ÁÎÄ-ÇÒÁÎÔÓȾ 

 

Membership Benefit Programs: 

ÈÔÔÐȡȾȾ×××ȢÇÆ×ÃȢÏÒÇȾÍÅÍÂÅÒÓÈÉÐȾÍÅÍÂÅÒÓÈÉÐ-ÂÅÎÅУÉÔ-

ÐÒÏÇÒÁÍÓȾ  ɉ4ÈÅÒÅ ÁÒÅ ÇÒÅÁÔ ÂÅÎÅУÉÔÓ ÏÆ ÍÅÍÂÅÒÓÈÉÐȢɊ 

 

Events: ÈÔÔÐȡȾȾ×××ȢÇÆ×ÃȢÏÒÇȾÅÖÅÎÔÓȾ 

 

Membership Services: ÈÔÔÐȡȾȾ×××ȢÇÆ×ÃȢÏÒÇȾÍÅÍÂÅÒÓÈÉÐȾ 

 

Public Policy: ÈÔÔÐȡȾȾ×××ȢÇÆ×ÃȢÏÒÇȾ×ÈÁÔ-×Å-ÄÏȾÐÕÂÌÉÃ-ÐÏÌÉÃÙȾ 

 

News & Notes: http://www.gfwc.org/news-publications/news-

notes/ 

GFWC offers resources so that we can: 

ȰLive the Volunteer Spirit and Work Smarter not Harder!ȱ 
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EVENING: CHAIR LETTER; EVENING EVENTS 

Dear Members of the Mesquite Club, 

 

The 32nd Annual Holiday Craft Auction is in our rearview mirrors, and 

we can declare it a success!  The Ladies of the Evening Mesquite Club 

worked so hard to create a memorable evening for everyone who  

attended.  While Marilyn Freeman frantically added up the gross  

proceeds that evening not all of the expenses were in at the time of  

writing for the Mesquiter.  We can report that we did raise over 

$15,000 thanks to the wonderful baskets, the terrific live-auction 

items, the prizes for the grand-prize raffles, and the delicious appetiz-

ers, dinner, and desserts.  We all worked so hard to make the event the success it was.  

Toby Power and Ruth Larson were fantastic Holiday Craft Auction co-chairs! 

 

On December 6, 2016, the Evening Mesquite  

Annual Holiday Party will be held at Giuseppe’s 

Italian Grill (2630 W. Horizon Ridge, Henderson 

NV).  The cost of the dinner is $30 see ad below 

for details.  There will be a new gift exchange 

($15 value) for those people who want to participate.  At the party, we will  

present the check (60 percent of the net proceeds) to Nicole Hughes, Pets for 

Vets of Las Vegas.  The Evening Ladies deserve to celebrate so please get 

your checks to Pat. 

 

On January 3, our program will focus on “New Year, New You” with a 

presentation from a physician at Dignity Health arranged by Linda 

Shapona, program chair.  At the business meeting, a list of potential  

nonprofits to be sent a Request for Proposal of the Holiday Craft Auction Proceeds next November will be presented 

and reviewed, and an ad-hoc committee will be selected to review the applications and decide which three or four  

nonprofit organizations will be invited to present to the full membership in March.  Our January 17 meeting is  

designated as a community-service project led by Bonnie 

Crawford and Toby Power, community-service  

co-chairs followed by a business meeting.   

 

Also, please try to attend the socials planned by Pat Garcia 

and Dolores Martinez.  The next one will be held at 11:30 

a.m. on Saturday, January 14, 2017, at the Brio Tuscan 

Grille (420 S. Rampart Blvd., Las Vegas).  The socials have 

NO agenda and give members a chance to get to know each 

other.  Please contact Pat or Dolores if you plan on attend-

ing. 

 

It has been a pleasure working with such a talented and  

dedicated group of ladies in preparation for the Holiday 

Craft Auction and other business of the Evening Chapter of 

the Mesquite Club.  I wish everyone happy holidays and 

hope that each of you has some peaceful times to recharge 

since we do have a lot to accomplish in 2017! 

 

In Federation friendship, 

Jane Reid 

2016-17 Chair of the  

Evening Chapter of the Mesquite Club 

Home:  702-463-7942; Mobile:  330-518-5406 

E-mail:  j.reid5@cox.net 

Nicole Hughes, Pets for Vets 

with President Cherie Williams 
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WAYS AND MEANS FUNDRAISER; GFWC UPCOMING EVENTS;  

MESQUITE CLUB WAYS AND MEANS LUNCHEON AND FASHION SHOW 
 

Friday, February 17, 2017 

Social Hour: 11am  Luncheon: Noon 

$50 

SIENA GOLF CLUB 

10575 Siena Monte Ave, Las Vegas, NV 89135  

 Luncheon choices:    

   Chicken Picata    Dover Sole     Pasta Primavera  

Includes: Siena House Salad and Artisan Bread basket; soft drinks, water, juice, iced tea or coffee, and 
Chef’s Dessert Display 

We will have a ‘silent auction’ – raffles – Fashion Show courtesy of Chico’s and more surprises! 

Invite your friends to attend with you! 

 As always, we appreciate your support for our Clubhouse – as this is the Ways & Means Spring 

Fundraiser.  

Send a check for $50 and your entrée’ choice to: The Mesquite Club, Inc. Attention: Nancy Zangl, P.O. Box 95662, Las Vegas, NV 89193 

MARK YOUR CALENDARS 

2017 GFWC NEVADA STATE CONVENTION 

March 30 thru April 2, 2017  -  Carson City, Nevada 

More information to come 

2017 GFWC Annual Convention  

If you have never been to a GFWC International Convention, this is 

your chance. It will be within driving distance.  

Join us for the GFWC 2017 Annual Convention in Palm Springs, 

California from June 23-26, 

2017.  

Can you say Caravan! 

For more details: http://

www.gfwc.org/ 

 

2017 Western States Region Conference  

In Helena Montana 

September 7 thru 10, 2017 

Radisson Colonial Hotel—Helena. 

More information to come! 

We hope to see you at one of these upcoming events! 

Living the Volunteer Spirit! 

IRS Tips for Year-End Gifts to Charity 

 

If you want to claim a tax deduction for your gifts, you must  

itemize your deductions. There are several tax rules that you 

should know about before you give. Here are a few tips from the 

IRS that you should keep in mind: 

 

Qualified charities: You can only deduct gifts you give to  

qualified charities.  

Mesquite Club, Inc. is a qualified charity.  

Tax ID #: 88-6003112 

 

Monetary donations:  Gifts of money include those made in cash 

or by check, electronic funds transfer, credit card and payroll  

deduction. You must have a bank record or a written statement 

from the charity to deduct any gift of money on your tax return. 

This is true regardless of the amount of the gift. The statement 

must show the name of the charity and the date and amount of the 

contribution. Bank records include canceled checks, or bank, credit 

union and credit card statements. If you give by payroll deductions, 

you should retain a pay stub, a Form W-2 wage statement or other 

document from your employer. It must show the total amount  

withheld for charity, along with the pledge card showing the name 

of the charity. 

 

Year-end gifts:  You can deduct contributions in the year you 

make them. If you charge your gift to a credit card before the end of 

the year, it will count for 2016. This is true even if you don’t pay 

the credit card bill until 2016. Also, a check will count for 2016 as 

long as you mail it in 2016. 

We appreciate your support. 
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SUPPORT OUR ADVERTISERS 

ÅTONY YILMAZÅ  

All your home improvement and handyman needs 

Painting, wood floor, crown molding,  

baseboards, electrical, plumbing 

NO JOB TOO SMALL      *         FREE ESTIMATE 

Licensed & Insured NV-20131007020 

NEW PHONE NUMBER  

(702) 588-8240 

MESQUITE CLUB MEMBERS 20% OFF 

Advertisements help to support publishing the Mesquiter. We appreciate all of our advertisers.  

For more information about including your ad, please contact:  

Cherie Lee Williams @ (310) 710-9792 or email: CherieLeeWilliams@earthlink.net. 

A special thanks to our evening member  

Bonnie Utton, owner of Accents Catering.  

She supported our “Afternoon with Helen J.  

Stewart,” and the Holiday Craft Auction with  

delectable food.  

 

Please support her when 

you need catering  

services. Her food is  

wonderful and well worth 

the price. 

 

Thank you Bonnie for 

your support! 
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$ MESQUITE CLUB FINANCIAL STATEMENT $ 

Balance ending, Sept 30, 2016 

B/ A Savings Sept 30, 2016   $51,862.52 

Interest for Oct    $2.20 

Total Savings Oct 31, 2016   $51,864.72 

Interest earned/Savings   $112.87 

Maintenance Reserve   $15,000.00 

General Savings    $36,751.85 

Total Savings 10/31/2016   $51,864.72 

B/A Checking 09/30/16   $37,209.01 

Deposits for Oct    + 6,270.30 

Sub total     $43,479.31 

Less Oct expenses, cleared   - 7,817.34 

Balance Checking 10/31/2016  $35,661.97 

B/A Savings     $51,864.72 

B/A Checking     $35,661.97 

Total in Bank Accts 10/31/16  $87,526.69 

Checking     $35,661.97 

Less Designated Funds   -12,899.89 

Gen Operating Funds 10/31/16  $22,762.08 

Designated Funds 

Choir      692.84 

Community Service, Day   1,252.64 

Community Service, Eve.   1,716.40 

Crafts      2,563.95  

Landscaping     825.00   

Memorial Fund     5,343.51  

We Care     505.55   

Total Designated Funds   $12,899.89 

Respectfully submitted, Lynda Schultz, Treasurer 

BOARD BRIEFS; CLUB FINANCIALS; MEMORIAL FUND 

The November meeting of the Mesquite 

Club Executive Board was called to  

order by President Cherie Williams at 

10:04. 

 

PRESIDENT’S REPORT:  President Williams reported on 

her many activities this past month on behalf of the club and 

spoke of the club receiving a $500 donation from Bob Coffin 

and of receiving several decrees of proclamation on behalf of 

the upcoming Helen J. Stewart Day.  

 MINUTES:  The September minutes were approved as 

emailed and amended. 

FIRST VICE PRESIDENT:  Barbara Bolling reported that 

there will be a change in honorees on April 7.  Doris Wartman 

has asked not to be honored.   

SECOND VICE PRESIDENT:  Elsa Torgerson reported that 

there will be new member orientation on November 11. 

FINANCIAL SECRETARY:  Nancy Zangl reported total  

revenues were $6,270.30. 

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY:  Joan Lapin reported 

that she has sent thank you letters to Bob Coffin and Judge 

Rena Hughes for their $500 donations.  From now on our tax  

identification number will be included on each donation letter. 

Estimates of worth will not be included on thank you letters 

for rummage sale.  All non-members will receive thank you 

letters for rummage sale donations. 

WAYS & MEANS:  Open – The Holiday Craft Sale on  

December 2 will feature baked goods, soups, and other goodies 

for sale.  The craft group will offer craft items as well.   

COMMUNITY SERVICES:  Mary Gafford reported plans 

are in place for the luncheon honoring Helen J. Stewart on 

November 4.  She is hoping for a good article in the newspaper 

regarding the incredible community service that Mesquite 

Club has provided to our community over the years.  Raffle 

and silent auction items are being collected.  

 

DIRECTORS: 

Johanna Kennedy for Evening Mesquite reported that nine 

Mesquite members attended the Meriam McQuaig funeral.  It 

was mentioned that the USO is our main Community Services 

project this year. She reminded the board of the photo and 

essay contests sponsored by GFWC. 

 

NEW BUSINESS: 

It was so moved and passed:  Kay McClure has been appoint-

ed Memorial Fund Chair. 

 

ADJOURNMENT:  The meeting was adjourned at 10:40. 

 

BOARD BRIEFS 

According to the Standing Rules of 

the Mesquite Club, the  

Memorial Fund is used for the pur-

pose of major improvement or repair 

and maintenance of Mesquite Club 

property.  

 

The Memorial Fund welcomes donations for birthdays,  

anniversaries, congratulations, family members as well as  

sympathy. Make checks payable to Mesquite Club Memorial Fund 

and mail to: Mesquite Club, P.O. Box 95662, Las Vegas, NV 89193.  

Memorial Fund balance: $5,343.51 

Thank you for the following donations: 

 

In honor of Meriam McQuaig 

Thank you: June Eckenroth, Nancy Zangl,  

Johanna Kennedy  

 

In honor of In honor of Carl Partridge,  

Sandra Frank & Bill Eubank  

Thank you: June Eckenroth 

MEMORIAL FUND REPORT 
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ANNUAL RUMMAGE SALE; NEW MEMBER; YEAR BOOK UPDATES; PRIVATE LUNCHEONS 

NEW MEMBER  

Audra Damore 

Please welcome Audra  

Damore to Mesquite Club. 

She just moved to Las  

Vegas in June with  

husband, Daniel, and two 

teen-aged daughters Juliet 

and Victoria.  

 

Audra grew up in California and is the daughter of  Diane 

Holst who became a new Mesquite member last year.  

Audra’s mother and grandmother were GFWC clubwomen 

in California.  Audra was too busy working and raising a  

family to join a club at that time.  

 

Currently Audra is a real estate agent but the work that 

she most enjoyed in the past was owning and operating a 

coffee shop. She sold it to move here.  

 

Audra is looking forward toward being a Mesquite  

member and working with our members on projects.  

 

Please greet Audra and get to know her.   YEAR BOOK UPDATES 

 

NEW MEMBERS 

   Audra Damore, Daniel, 7420 Arborcr3est Ave LV 

89131, audradamore@yahoo.com, 209-620-0555,  

C: 702-907-0552, Jan 24  

 

Jenny Muller, Leo Durant,  3930Youngson Dr, LV, 

89121, jenny@cjbacaters.com, 702-732-1834,  

c: 702-245-7741, 09/17 

 

   Ann Hatfield-Merritt, AnnMerritt@aol.com,  

C: 303-810-9641 

 

UPDATES 

 

Ann Edmonson, 1851 Hillpointe Rd, #1012, LV 

89074, aedmonson@ashworthlaw.com 

 

   Diane Holst, Phone #: 702-823-4868  

New E-mail is: dianeh9255@gmail.com 

 

   Kay McClure has agreed to be Memorial Fund 

Chair 

 

Mesquite Club 

Annual  

Rummage Sale  

 

We are accepting donations for this event. 

March 17, 18 and 19, 2017 

We are in need of someone to chair this event for 

day and evening. Please consider stepping up for 

this annual event.  

Contact: Johanna for day or Jane for evening. 

 

Thank you in advance for your support with this 

event. 

Schedule your Private Luncheon 

The Ways and Means Committee, is offering  

Private Luncheons this year. This is always a popular 

event, It is a great way to spend quality time with  

other members. Yes, you can bring a friend. 

 

Check your calendar and call Nancy Zangl to get your 

luncheon on the schedule. These sell out quickly. 

They are fun to plan, and they 

are fun to attend! 

Contact Nancy Zangl at  

(702) 564-3216 

Schedule yours today! 
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REMEMBER THE MESQUITE CLUB, Inc. IN YOUR WILL 

¸ƻǳǊ ŀǧƻǊƴŜȅ ǿƛƭƭ ōŜ ŀōƭŜ ǘƻ ŜȄǇƭŀƛƴ ǘƘŜ ǘŀȄ ŀŘǾŀƴǘŀƎŜǎ ǘƻ ȅƻǳ ƻŦ ƳŀƪƛƴƎ ōŜǉǳŜǎǘǎ ǘƻ 
¢ƘŜ aŜǎǉǳƛǘŜ /ƭǳōΣ LƴŎΦ Lƴ ǘŜǊƳǎ ƻŦ ŀŎǘǳŀƭ Ŏƻǎǘǎ ǘƻ ȅƻǳǊ ŜǎǘŀǘŜΣ ǘƘŜ ŘŜŘǳŎǝōƛƭƛǘȅ ƻŦ 
ǎǳŎƘ ōŜǉǳŜǎǘǎ ŦƻǊ CŜŘŜǊŀƭ ŜǎǘŀǘŜ ǘŀȄ ǇǳǊǇƻǎŜǎ ƳŜŀƴ ǘƘŀǘ ǘƘŜ ŀŎǘǳŀƭ ŘƻƭƭŀǊ ƻǳǘƭŀȅ Ƴŀȅ 
ōŜ ŦŀǊ ƭŜǎǎ ǘƘŀƴ ǘƘŜ ŦŀŎŜ ŀƳƻǳƴǘ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ōŜǉǳŜǎǘΦ ¢Ƙƛǎ ƛǎ ǇŀǊǝŎǳƭŀǊƭȅ ǘǊǳŜ ƛŦ ȅƻǳ ŀǊŜ ŀ 
ǇŜǊǎƻƴ ƻŦ ŎƻƴǎƛŘŜǊŀōƭŜ ƳŜŀƴǎΦ ¸ƻǳǊ ŀǧƻǊƴŜȅ Ŏŀƴ ŀŎǉǳŀƛƴǘ ȅƻǳΣ ƛƴ ŀƴ ŀǇǇǊƻȄƛƳŀǘŜ 
ǿŀȅΣ ǿƛǘƘ ǘƘŜ ŀŎǘǳŀƭ ǎŀǾƛƴƎǎ ȅƻǳ Ƴŀȅ ŜƴǾƛǎƛƻƴ ŦƻǊ ȅƻǳǊ ŜǎǘŀǘŜ ōȅ ƳŜŀƴǎ ƻŦ ǎǳŎƘ  
ōŜǉǳŜǎǘΦ ¸ƻǳ ƴŜŜŘ ƴƻǘ ƳŀƪŜ ǘƘŜ ōŜǉǳŜǎǘ ƛƴ ƻǳǘǊƛƎƘǘ ŦƻǊƳΣ ōǳǘ ȅƻǳ Ƴŀȅ Ǉƭŀƴ ǘƘŜƳ ǎƻ 

¢Ƙŀǘ ǘƘŜȅ ǿƛƭƭ ǘŀƪŜ ŜũŜŎǘ ƻƴƭȅ ǳǇƻƴ ǘƘŜ ŘŜŀǘƘ ƻŦ  
ƻǘƘŜǊ ƳŜƳōŜǊǎ ƻŦ ȅƻǳǊ ŦŀƳƛƭȅ ŦƻǊ ǿƘƻƳ ȅƻǳ ƘŀǾŜ ƳŀŘŜ ǇǊƛƻǊ ǇǊƻǾƛǎƛƻƴǎ ƛƴ ȅƻǳǊ ǿƛƭƭΦ Lƴ ǘƘƛǎ ǿŀȅΣ ȅƻǳ Ƴŀȅ 
ŀŎŎƻƳǇƭƛǎƘ ǘƘŜ ǘǿƻ-ŦƻƭŘ ǊŜǎǳƭǘ ƻŦ ǇǊƻǾƛŘƛƴƎ ǎŜŎǳǊƛǘȅ ŦƻǊ ȅƻǳǊ ŎƭƻǎŜǎǘ ƭƻǾŜŘ ƻƴŜǎ ǿƘƛƭŜ ǎŜŜƛƴƎ ǘƻ ƛǘ ǘƘŀǘΣ ǿƘŜƴ 
ǘƘŜ ŦǳƴŘǎ ŀǊŜ ƴƻ ƭƻƴƎŜǊ ƴŜŜŘŜŘ ŦƻǊ ǘƘŜƛǊ ǎǳǇǇƻǊǘΣ ǘƘŜ ŦǳƴŘǎ ǿƛƭƭ ōŜ Ǉǳǘ ǘƻ ŎƻƴǎǘǊǳŎǝǾŜ ǳǎŜΦ  
 
¸ƻǳǊ ōŜǉǳŜǎǘǎ Ŏŀƴ ǘŀƪŜ ǘƘŜ ŦƻǊƳ ƻŦ ŦǳǊǘƘŜǊƛƴƎ ǘƘŜ ƎŜƴŜǊŀƭ ǇǳǊǇƻǎŜǎ ƻŦ ¢ƘŜ aŜǎǉǳƛǘŜ /ƭǳōΣ LƴŎΦ ƻǊΣ ƛŦ ȅƻǳ 
ǿƛǎƘΣ ƻǊ Ŏŀƴ ōŜ ŜŀǊƳŀǊƪŜŘ ŦƻǊ ǎƻƳŜ ǇŀǊǝŎǳƭŀǊ ǇƘŀǎŜ ƻŦ ¢ƘŜ aŜǎǉǳƛǘŜ /ƭǳōΣ LƴŎΦ ŀŎǝǾƛǝŜǎ ǘƘŀǘ ǎǇŜŎƛŬŎŀƭƭȅ  
LƴǘŜǊŜǎǘ ȅƻǳΦ !ƭǘƘƻǳƎƘ ¢ƘŜ aŜǎǉǳƛǘŜ /ƭǳōΣ LƴŎΦΣ ǿƛƭƭ ǿŜƭŎƻƳŜ ŀƴŘ ōŜ ƎǊŀǘŜŦǳƭ ŦƻǊ ǎǳŎƘ ōŜǉǳŜǎǘǎ ŦƻǊ ǎǇŜŎƛŬŎ 
ǇǳǊǇƻǎŜǎΣ ¢ƘŜ aŜǎǉǳƛǘŜ /ƭǳōΣ LƴŎΦΣ ǇǊŜŦŜǊǎ ǘƘŀǘ ōŜǉǳŜǎǘǎ ƴƻǘ ōŜ ǊŜǎǘǊƛŎǘŜŘΦΣ ǎƻ ǘƘŀǘ ŀƊŜǊ ȅƻǳǊ ŘŜŀǘƘΣ ǘƘŜ 
ƳƻƴŜȅ Ŏŀƴ ōŜ ǳǎŜŘ ŦƻǊ ǿƘŀǘŜǾŜǊ ǇǊƻƎǊŀƳǎ ŀǊŜ ǘƘŜƴ ƛƴ ƴŜŜŘ ƻŦ ŦǳƴŘǎΦ  
 
LŦ ȅƻǳ ŀǊŜ ǘƘƛƴƪƛƴƎ ƻŦ ƳŀƪƛƴƎ ŀ ōŜǉǳŜǎǘ ǘƻ ¢ƘŜ aŜǎǉǳƛǘŜ /ƭǳōΣ LƴŎΦΣ ȅƻǳ ǎƘƻǳƭŘ ŜȄǇƭƻǊŜ ǘƘƛǎ ƳŀǧŜǊ Ŧǳƭƭȅ ǿƛǘƘ 
ȅƻǳǊ ŀǧƻǊƴŜȅΦ ¢ƘŜȅ ǿƛƭƭ ōŜ ŀōƭŜ ǘƻ ŀǎǎƛǎǘ ȅƻǳ ƛƴ ŜũŜŎǘǳŀǝƴƎ ŀ Ǉƭŀƴ ǿƘƛŎƘ ǿƛƭƭ ōŜǎǘ ŀŎƘƛŜǾŜ ȅƻǳǊ ǇŀǊǝŎǳƭŀǊ  
ǘŜǎǘŀƳŜƴǘŀǊȅ ƻōƧŜŎǝǾŜǎΦ CƻǊ ǘƘŜ ƎǳƛŘŀƴŎŜ ƻŦ ŀǧƻǊƴŜȅǎ ŘǊŀƊƛƴƎ ǿƛƭƭǎ ǿƘƛŎƘ ƳŀƪŜ ōŜǉǳŜǎǘǎ ǘƻ ¢ƘŜ aŜǎǉǳƛǘŜ 
/ƭǳōΣ LƴŎΦΣ ǘƘŜǊŜ ŀǊŜ ǎƘƻǿƴ ōŜƭƻǿ ŀ ŦŜǿ ǎŀƳǇƭŜǎ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ŘƛũŜǊŜƴǘ ŦƻǊƳǎ ǎǳŎƘ ōŜǉǳŜǎǘǎ Ƴŀȅ ǘŀƪŜΦ hŦ ŎƻǳǊǎŜΣ 
ǘƘŜǎŜ ŦƻǊƳǎ Ƴǳǎǘ ōŜ ŀŘŀǇǘŜŘ ōȅ ǘƘŜ ŀǧƻǊƴŜȅ ǿƘƻ ƳŀƪŜǎ ǳǎŜ ƻŦ ǘƘŜƳ ǘƻ ǘƘŜ ǊŜǉǳƛǊŜƳŜƴǘǎ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ǇŀǊǝŎǳƭŀǊ 
ƛƴǎǘǊǳƳŜƴǘ ǘƘŀǘ ǘƘŜȅ ŀǊŜ ŘǊŀƊƛƴƎΦ ¢ƘŜȅ Ƴǳǎǘ ōŜ ŀǿŀǊŜ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ƛƴǘŜǊǊŜƭŀǝƻƴǎƘƛǇǎ ōŜǘǿŜŜƴ ǎǳŎƘ ōŜǉǳŜǎǘǎ ŀƴŘ 
ǘƘŜ ƻǘƘŜǊ ǇǊƻǾƛǎƛƻƴǎ ƻŦ ȅƻǳǊ ǿƛƭƭΦ  
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2016 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
    1 2 

Ways and 

Means  

Holiday Craft 

and Bake sale 

1pm 

3 

4 5 

Craft Group 

6 Board  

Meting 10am 

Evening  

Holiday Party 

6pm 

7 Art Class 

10 am 

Poker  

12 noon 

8 9 

Business 

Meeting: 

Norm Clark, 

Vegas  

Confidential 

1pm 

10 

11 12 

Craft Group 

13 14 

Art Class 

10 am 

Poker  

12 noon 

15 16 

Holiday 

Luncheon at 

Las Vegas 

Country Club 

11 am Social 

Noon Lunch 

17 

18 19 

Craft Group 

20 21 

Art Class 

10 am 

Poker  

12 noon 

22 23 24 

25 26 

Craft Group 

27 28 

Art Class 

10 am 

Poker  

12 noon 

29 30 31 

 

The craft group meets most Mondays, 10 am till about 1 pm.  There are no classes 

or instructions, just a nice group of ladies sharing ideas and working on what fits 

their skill, style or personality. Everyone chooses their own projects to make for the 

craft sale table. There is no chair person and everyone works together. We have a 

variety of supplies on hand. It is a very amicable laid back way to spend time and 

get to know the members. Afterwards we often go for lunch. Contact Sue Churchill 

702-731-9856 for additional information.   



Check out our NEW Website! 

http://www.mesquiteclub.com/ 

PLEASE  NOTE! 

THE NEXT DEADLINE IS  DECEMBER 15 

FOR THE  ISSUE JANUARY 

DON’T WAIT ‘TIL IT’S TOO LATE! 

Vol. 5 Issue December 2016 

This newsletter is published 10 times annually for 

members of the Mesquite Club, Inc. 

 

Articles may be faxed to 441-0307,  

emailed to cherieleewilliams@earthlink.net, 

or mailed to; Cherie Lee Williams 

3301 Calle De El Cortez, Las Vegas, NV 89102 

Tel: 405-9422—Cell: 310-710-9792 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Connie Macauley 12/02          
Sandra Holliday 12/04           

Mary Chandler 12/09 
Doris Wartman 12/12            

Kay McCauslin 12/27 
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